# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6289688

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOSE ALBERTO DAVILA ALEMAN	08/13/2020
MATTHEW L. PENN	08/14/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	APTIV TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
Street Address:	ERIN COURT
Internal Address:	BISHOP'S COURT HILL
City:	ST. MICHAEL
State/Country:	BARBADOS
Postal Code:	14004

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17015584	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9526972646

Email: Ihill@billionarmitage.com

Correspondent Name: ROBERT MYERS
Address Line 1: 7401 METRO BLVD

Address Line 2: STE 425

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55439

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7021.120US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT MYERS
SIGNATURE:	/Robert Myers/
DATE SIGNED:	09/09/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=7021120US1\_DEC-ASSN#page1.tif

PATENT 506242944 REEL: 053723 FRAME: 0417

RECORDED: 09/09/2020

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to APTIV TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED, the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application **P101078 Pro** entitled

## **CONNECTION ASSEMBLY**

for which I executed a declaration dated as indicated below. If the patent application has been filed, I authorize the Assistant Secretary of Aptiv Technologies Limited, or his designate, to insert the application number and filing date of said application here in parentheses (62/908,678 filed October 10, 2019) when known.

Inventor's signature	DocuSigned by:  11B10DA14AAC4A6	DATE:	8/13/2020
FULL NAME:	Jose Alberto Davila Aleman		
Residence:	Saltillo, MX		
Inventor's signature	Matthew L. Penn	DATE:	8/14/2020
FULL NAME:	Matthew L. Penn		
Residence:	Cortland, OH 44410		

PATENT REEL: 053723 FRAME: 0418